

Serial No. 104

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 130/2024
CrIM No. 302/2024

Chet Ram and Ors.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate vice
Mr. R. Koul, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(01.03.2024)**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within three weeks.

Requisite steps within one week by the counsel for the petitioners.

List on 03.04.2024.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
01.03.2024**

Bunty